

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5893/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in CRLA No.131/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A.G.RAJAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani K.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Exemption from surrendering will continue for another six
weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|